1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� C1106_HV_RAD_IND_HT200C • 1/4/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Operating temperature range of –55°C to +200°C
•	 High shock and vibration capability
•	 Capacitance range from  270 pF – 2.2 µF in X7R
•	 Capacitance range from 12 pF – 0.047 µF in C0G

Radial Leaded Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
HV Series, Radial, Conformally Coated, High Temperature 200°C, 500 – 4,000 VDC (Industrial Grade)
Ordering Information
10 HV 12 N 472 K N M
Voltage Series Style/Size Dielectric
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance1
Lead Wire
Barrier Layer2 Test Level Packaging
05 = 500 V
10 = 1,000 V
20 = 2,000 V
30 = 3,000 V
40 = 4,000 V
HV 10
11
12
13
14
15
16
B, W = X7R type
N = C0G (NP0)
Two significant
digits and
number of
zeros
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
N = Nickel
C = Copper
Blank = No
screening
M =
MIL-PRF-49467
Group A
Screening
Blank =
Waffle Tray
1 Additional capacitance tolerance offerings may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
2 Please refer to the Construction section in the datasheet.
Dimensions – Inches (Millimeters)
L T
H
LL
S
F
Series Style/
Size Length (L) Height (H) Thickness (T) Lead Spacing
±0.030 (S)
Lead
Diameter (F)
Lead Length
Minimum (LL)
HV
10 0.250 (6.35) 0.220 (5.59) 0.150 (3.81) 0.170 (4.32)
0.025 +0.004/−0.002
(0.635 +0.102/−0.051) 0.125 (3.175)
11 0.320 (8.13) 0.300 (7.62) 0.250 (6.35) 0.200 (5.08)
12 0.420 (10.67) 0.400 (10.16) 0.250 (6.35) 0.300 (7.62)
13 0.520 (13.21) 0.500 (12.7) 0.300 (7.62) 0.400 (10.16)
14 0.620 (15.75) 0.500 (12.7) 0.300 (7.62) 0.500 (12.7)
15 0.720 (18.29) 0.700 (17.78) 0.300 (7.62) 0.600 (15.24)
16 0.820 (20.83) 0.700 (17.78) 0.350 (8.89) 0.700 (17.78)
Environmental Compliance
RoHS exemptions 7a & 7c-II apply to HV series parts that have nickel barrier layer leads.